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    Summary Crime Data Report

FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT PURPOSES ONLY, NOT FOR PUBLIC DISSEMINATION

The attached report details data reported by your agency to DCJS through the New York State Crime Reporting program. Data submitted by 
Incident Based Reporting (IBR) agencies are converted to the Federal Crime Reporting Program’s summary format.
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Amherst Town PD (01451)

2025 Summary Crime Data Submitted to DCJS

Report Run on:2/9/2026

Part I Offenses Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Rape 2 0 2 2 3 4 1 1 1 3 1 1 21

    Handgun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    Other Firearm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    Other Weapon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

    Fear 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 11

    Expanded Rape 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 8

Robbery 2 4 0 3 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 3 27

    Handgun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    Other Firearm 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

    Knife/Cutting Instrument 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

    Other Dangerous Weapon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    Strong Arm 1 4 0 3 2 3 1 1 2 0 3 3 23

Aggravated Assault 8 8 10 18 10 3 13 10 16 7 12 10 125

    Handgun 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

    Other Firearm 0 1 1 5 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 15

    Knife/Cutting Instrument 3 6 1 5 4 1 8 4 8 7 9 3 59

    Other Dangerous Weapon 4 0 4 7 5 1 0 4 3 0 0 3 31

    Strong Arm 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 3 0 1 3 17

Burglary 11 9 9 9 13 11 14 16 13 14 7 15 141

Larceny 171 142 142 142 197 196 230 212 267 205 166 180 2,250

Motor Vehicle Theft 12 14 17 12 29 25 59 36 29 24 23 18 298

Section 1 - Reported Part I Offenses



Amherst Town PD (01451)

2025 Summary Crime Data Submitted to DCJS

Report Run on:2/9/2026

Part II Offenses Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Arson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4

Kidnappings 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

Controlled Substance Sale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Controlled Substance Possession 12 10 9 12 7 5 4 7 5 4 1 5 81

Dangerous Weapons 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 15

    Handgun 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

    Other Firearms 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 7

    Explosives 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    Other Weapons 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6

Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sex Offenses 2 5 3 0 9 5 4 5 6 1 2 0 42

Extortion 3 5 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 0 3 2 35

Forgery & Counterfeiting 6 1 2 3 3 5 4 2 3 4 3 2 38

Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

Patronizing Prostitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stolen Property Possession 1 2 5 1 5 3 4 2 3 3 2 0 31

Coercion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Criminal Mischief 40 21 39 31 42 33 41 40 51 40 34 38 450

Fraud 17 13 17 18 9 13 7 8 11 11 13 9 146

Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Offenses Against Public Order 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Simple Assault 72 73 69 71 80 88 104 79 105 85 87 82 995

Offenses Against Family 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Driving Under Influence 15 11 22 14 21 16 23 18 18 22 31 15 226

    Alcohol 12 9 17 14 18 15 23 18 18 20 27 14 205

    Drugs 3 2 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 21

Unauthorized Use of Vehicle 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 0 12

Possession of Burglary Tools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liquor Law Violations 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Disorderly Conduct 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Public Intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Loitering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Other Offenses 36 39 36 30 57 38 45 40 30 31 33 31 446

Section 2 - Reported Part II Offenses



Amherst Town PD (01451)

2025 Summary Crime Data Submitted to DCJS

Report Run on:2/9/2026

 
Legal Spouse

(Female Victim)

 
Legal Spouse
(Male Victim)

 
Child by
Parent

 
Parent by

Child

 
Other Family
Relationship

Intimate Partner
Female
Victim

Intimate Partner
Male

Victim Total

Aggravated Assault 4 3 6 8 10 22 8 61

Simple Assault 86 30 46 116 75 274 88 715

Sex Offense 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

Other Violent Offenses (See Below) 1 1 0 0 1 6 0 9

Violation of Protective Order 2 0 0 5 0 9 1 17

Total 93 34 52 129 86 322 97 813

** Other Violent Offenses: Only includes the UCR Offense Categories of Murder, Coercion, Kidnapping, and Endangering the Welfare of a Child.

Section 3 - Domestic Violence Victim Data Annualized



Amherst Town PD (01451)

2025 Summary Crime Data Submitted to DCJS

Report Run on:2/9/2026

Victim Demographics Offender Demographics

Incident Number Age Race Ethnicity Age Race Ethnicity Relationship Circumstance Weapon

25033722 27 Black/Afric
an 
American

Not Hispanic 37 Black/Afric
an 
American

Hispanic Intimate Partner Other Arguments Cutting/Stabbing

25058338 70 White Not Hispanic 57 White Not Hispanic Stranger Motor Vehicle

Section 4 - Reported Homicide Detail



Amherst Town PD (01451)

2025 Summary Crime Data Submitted to DCJS

Report Run on:2/9/2026

Part I and Part II Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rape 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Robbery 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 10
Aggravated Assault 4 6 3 8 3 3 6 4 2 2 4 4 49
Burglary 2 7 2 9 6 1 2 9 8 7 2 5 60
Larceny 51 57 41 50 69 53 37 42 49 36 36 53 574
Motor Vehicle Theft 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 0 3 1 18
Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kidnappings 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Controlled Substance Sale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Controlled Substance Possession 15 13 13 17 8 8 6 7 6 6 1 5 105
Dangerous Weapons 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 10
Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex Offenses 1 2 3 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 15
Extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forgery & Counterfeiting 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 3 1 14
Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Patronizing Prostitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Possession 4 2 6 1 5 3 4 1 4 3 2 6 41
Coercion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Criminal Mischief 7 8 6 2 6 5 5 14 5 10 6 11 85
Fraud 2 2 2 6 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 24
Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Offenses Against Public Order 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 12 9 8 13 11 13 13 14 17 17 9 15 151
Offenses Against Family 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Driving Under Influence 15 11 21 14 22 16 23 18 18 23 31 15 227
Unauthorized Use of Vehicle 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
Possession of Burglary Tools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other Offenses 13 15 15 12 22 17 8 10 9 6 8 10 145
Liquor Law Violations 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Disorderly Conduct 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Public Intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loitering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Section 5 - Reported Arrests (18+)



Amherst Town PD (01451)

2025 Summary Crime Data Submitted to DCJS

Report Run on:2/9/2026

Part I and Part II Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robbery 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
Aggravated Assault 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
Burglary 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Larceny 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 9
Motor Vehicle Theft 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
Arson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kidnappings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Controlled Substance Sale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Controlled Substance Possession 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dangerous Weapons 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex Offenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forgery & Counterfeiting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patronizing Prostitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Possession 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 12
Coercion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Criminal Mischief 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5
Fraud 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Offenses Against Public Order 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6
Offenses Against Family 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Driving Under Influence 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Unauthorized Use of Vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Possession of Burglary Tools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loitering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other Offenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Section 6 - Reported Arrests (Under 18)



Amherst Town PD (01451)

2025 Summary Crime Data Submitted to DCJS

Report Run on:2/9/2026

Victim Demographics Offender Demographics

Incident Number Incident Date Bias Type UCR Offense Age Sex Race Ethnicity Age Sex Race Ethnicity

25030637 07/11/2025 Anti-Female 
Homomsexual 
(Lesbian)

 38 F White Not Hispanic 99 F Black Not Hispanic

25030637 07/11/2025 Anti-Female 
Homomsexual 
(Lesbian)

 77 X Missing Missing 99 F Black Not Hispanic

25056455 12/09/2025 Anti-Black  34 M Black Not Hispanic 99 M Unknown Hispanic

*Note: Current year figures are based on UCR data submitted as of report run date

     Section 7 - Reported Hate Crime Detail


